)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 05:29:14 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*1568 (Rat #0578, Act #0738 of 1990) General Bill, By N.W. Smith

A Bill to approve dissolution of the East Clemson Water District in Pickens County, to provide for the transfer and
conveyance of the water system operated by the District, and the District's assets to the cities of Clemson and Central, South
Carolina, and to repeal Act 128 of 1953, relating to the establishment of the East Clemson Water District.-amended title

04/25/90
04/25/90
04/25/90
04/26/90
04/27/90
05/01/90
05/02/90
05/03/90
05/24/90
05/30/90
05/31/90
06/04/90
06/04/90
06/04/90
07/02/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Senate
House

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-17
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-17
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-17
Read second time SJ-27

Read third time and sent to House SJ-17

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-12
Read second time HJ-19

Read third time and enrolled HJ-10

Ratified R 578

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-046 Nays-000 SJ-2

Veto overridden Yeas-004 Nays-000 HJ-3

Effective date 06/04/90

Act No. 738

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



