

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### S\*1568 (Rat #0578, Act #0738 of 1990) General Bill, By N.W. Smith

A Bill to approve dissolution of the East Clemson Water District in Pickens County, to provide for the transfer and conveyance of the water system operated by the District, and the District's assets to the cities of Clemson and Central, South Carolina, and to repeal Act 128 of 1953, relating to the establishment of the East Clemson Water District.-amended title

04/25/90	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-17
04/25/90	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-17
04/25/90	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-17
04/26/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-27
04/27/90	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-17
05/01/90	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-12
05/02/90	House	Read second time HJ-19
05/03/90	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-10
05/24/90		Ratified R 578
05/30/90		Vetoed by Governor
05/31/90	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-046 Nays-000 SJ-2
06/04/90	House	Veto overridden Yeas-004 Nays-000 HJ-3
06/04/90		Effective date 06/04/90
06/04/90		Act No. 738
07/02/90		Copies available